

## Office of the Municipal Faccative

## Dhangadhi, Kailali Amendment Notice

Date of publication: 17th August 2023 (2080/04/32 B.S.)



1. This is to notify all the bidders that following change has been made as amendment in the bidding documents of the works mentioned below published on the date 31<sup>st</sup> July 2023 (2080/04/14 B.S.).

S.N.	IFB Number	Description of Work	Relevant Clause No/ Name	Existing Clause	Modified Clause
1	1/DSMC/2080/081	Construction of RCC Motorable Bridge (Span 1X25) on Setopul Khola at Basant Tole on the way to Nawadurga Temple Ward No. 01 & 08 DSMC	Specific Construction Experience	Completion of One (1) Contract of RCC Motorable Bridge Construction Project within the last ten (10) years with a value of at least Nrs.17 Million excluding VAT	Completion of One (1) Contract of RCC Motorable Bridge Construction Project within the last ten (10) years with a value of at least Nrs.26 Million excluding VAT
2	2/DSMC/2080/081	Construction of RCC Motorable Bridge (Span 1X20) on Kailali Khola Behind Sathi Hotel Ward No. 01 & 02 DSMC	Specific Construction Experience	Completion of One (1) Contract of RCC Motorable Bridge Construction Project within the last ten (10) years with a value of at least Nrs.18 Million excluding VAT	Completion of One (1) Contract of RCC Motorable Bridge Construction Project within the last ten (10) years with a value of at least Nrs.27 Million excluding VAT

2. Eligible Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the Bidding Documents at Dhangadhi Sub-Metropolitan City Office, Dhangadhi, Kailali, Email: <a href="mailto:dhangadhimun2013@gmail.com">dhangadhimun2013@gmail.com</a>, Phone no. 091-525506 or may visit PPMO e-GP system <a href="mailto:www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp">www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp</a>.

Chief Administrative Officer

Acting Chief Administrative Officer